# **Johnson County Commission**

## William Brenner

Presiding Commissioner

### Scott Sader

Commissioner, Eastern District

#### Destry Hough

Commissioner, Western District

Gilbert Powers

County Clerk

Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093 (660) 747-6161 - Fax 747-9332 <a href="mailto:countyclerk@jococourthouse.com">countyclerk@jococourthouse.com</a> <a href="https://www.jococourthouse.com">www.jococourthouse.com</a>

November 16, 2009

# **INVITATION TO BID:**

The Johnson County Commission is requesting bids for piling to be delivered to the Road and Bridge Department at 335 E. North St, Warrensburg, MO.

Pipe dimensions and quantities are as follows:

10" piling 40' long 42 lbs per foot (27 pieces)

4" x 4" angle 1/2" thick 12.8 lbs per foot 40' long (36 pieces)

Delivered to Johnson County Hwy Dept Lot at:

335 E. North St

Warrensburg, Mo. 64093

All bids must include a delivery date.

Sealed bids will be accepted in the County Clerk's Office no later than 1:30 p.m., Monday, November 30, 2009, at which time bids will be opened in the Commissioner's Office. The words "PILING BID" must be clearly marked on the outside of the envelope containing said bid.

The County Commission reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids and may select the bid which they determine to be most advantageous.

JOHNSON COUNTY CO	OMMISSION
-------------------	-----------

William B	renner, Presiding Commissioner
Scott Sade	er, Eastern Commissioner